Form-ULID-000218 (DCS:00-IC-F0060)-1 – Issue 19.0                           Page 1 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
  [1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
  [2]                Equipment or Protective System intended for use
  in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
  [3] Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 17 ATEX 1870X Rev. 4

AMG ELM- 2 F EX
I II III IV
  I – Basic Model Designation
AMG ELM – Electronic Load Monitoring Module
 II – Output Current Rating - Fixed
  1  -  1 A
  2  -  2 A
  4  -  4 A
  6  -  6 A
  8  -  8 A
  10 - 10 A
III - Function
  F - Fix Output Rating
 IV – Application
EX – Hazardous Location; one pole output.
Electronic Load Monitoring Module, Variable output
AMG ELM- 6 EX
I II III
  I - Basic Model Designation
AMG ELM – Electronic Load Monitoring Module
 II – Output Current Rating - Output adjustable
   6  - 1, 2, 3, 4, or 6 A
  12 - 4, 6, 8, 10 or 12 A
  18 -  10, 12, 14, 16 or 18 A
III - Application
EX – Hazardous Location; one pole output
AMG ELM- 1 LIM  CL2 EX
I II III IV V
 I – Basic Model Designation
AMG ELM – Electronic Load Monitoring Module
II – Output Current Rating – Adjustable
1 – 0.1, 0.2, 0.5, 0.8 or 1 A
III – Application
LIM - Current limiting
IV - Application
CL2 – The outputs meets Class 2 limits
V – Application
EX – Designed for Hazardous Locations
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
DEMKO 17 ATEX 1870X Rev. 4
Form-ULID-000218 (DCS:00-IC-F0060)-1 – Issue 19.0                                              Page 3 of 4
 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Temperature range:
The ambient temperature range is -40°C to +70°C (ELM-18 EX only, with derating).
Electrical data
TYPE Rated
(Vdc)
Max.
Voltage
range
(Vdc)
Rated
(A)
Strip
length
[mm]
Rigid
wire size
(mm2)
Flexible
wire size
(mm2)
Electronic Load Monitoring Modules
AMG ELM-1 LIM CL2 EX 24 18-30  0.1, 0.2,
0.5, 0.8
or 1
10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-6 EX 24 18-30 1, 2, 3, 4,
or 6
10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-12 EX 24 18-30 4, 6, 8,
10 or 12
10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-18 EX
(up to 55°C)
>55°C: linear derating to 16 A @70 °C)
24 18-30 10, 12,
14, 16 or
18
10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
24 18-30 10, 12,
14, 16 or
18
10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-1F EX 24 18-30 1 10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-2F EX 24 18-30 2 10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-4F EX 24 18-30 4 10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-6F EX 24 18-30 6 10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-8F EX 24 18-30 8 10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
AMG ELM-10F EX 24 18-30 10 10 0.14-2.5 0.14-2.5
Accessories
Feed in Modules:
AMG FIM-0 EX 24 18-30 N/A 18 0.75-10 0.75-16
AMG FIM-C EX 24 18-30 N/A 18
10
0.75-10